REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **SB 2** be amended on page 1, in line 9, by striking "2020 Supp."; in line 16, after "K.S.A." by inserting "41-1201 or"; in line 17, by striking all after the first comma; in line 18, by striking all before "for";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "2020 Supp."; in line 29, after "41-308b" by inserting "or 41-354"; line 30, by striking all after "thereto"; in line 31, by striking "thereto"; in line 35, by striking "2020 Supp.";

On page 3, in line 19, by striking "2020 Supp.";

On page 4, in line 6, by striking "2020 Supp.";

On page 5, in line 10, by striking "2020 Supp."; in line 12, by striking "2020 Supp."; in line 27, after "(d)" by inserting "(1)"; following line 38, by inserting:

"(2) No city, county or township shall charge more than a \$25 non-refundable fee for each day for which the permit is issued.";

On page 6, in line 41, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 41, by striking the comma; in line 42, by striking "both," and inserting "other alcoholic liquor";

On page 7, in line 2, by striking the first "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 2, by striking the comma; also in line 2, by striking "both" and inserting "other alcoholic liquor"; in line 8, by striking the first "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 8, by striking the first comma; also in line 8, by striking "both" and inserting "other alcoholic liquor"; in line 10, by striking the first "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 10, by striking the first comma; also in line 10, by striking "both," and inserting "other alcoholic liquor"; in line 16, by striking the first "or" and

inserting a comma; also in line 16, by striking the first comma; also in line 16, by striking "both," and inserting "other alcoholic liquor"; in line 17, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 17, after "beer" by inserting "or other alcoholic liquor"; in line 27, by striking the first "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 27, by striking the first comma; also in line 27, by striking "both," and inserting "other alcoholic liquor"; in line 32, by striking the first "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 32, by striking the comma; in line 33, by striking "both," and inserting "other alcoholic liquor"; in line 42, by striking "four" and inserting "12";

On page 8, in line 14, by striking the second "or"; in line 19, after "thereto" by inserting "; or

(6) the applicant has not remitted all liquor drink taxes due from a previous temporary permit";

On page 11, in line 27, after the first "K.S.A." by inserting "41-719, 41-1201,"; also in line 27, by striking all after "79-41a03"; in line 28, by striking all before "are";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, after "concerning" by inserting "alcoholic liquor; relating to"; also in line 1, by striking all after the first semicolon; in line 5, after the first "K.S.A." by inserting "41-719, 41-1201,"; also in line 5, by striking all after "79-41a03"; in line 6, by striking "1201"; and the bill be passed as amended.

rpersor
l